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LOCA,t. ,GOVERNMENT 

Transfer of Historic Monuments 

[C] 

ORDER: "PATEj)' 12TH S~PtEMhnR' :1973, MADE BY :TH;E"MINlST~Y' OF, J;'~ANCE; 
,', "tiNDER 'SECTION' 13'4 :'0F, THE LbcAIi' ,G'b'VERNM~Nt' ':'i\~T:' -ENORTHERN 
, "iREL~ND) "1972. ",' '" ," :,::,' ,', .. ' ',', ,~, ':',:'; '/,:::~',~>: '::::;:',:,;"::,_'::;;,:,-:::::::\~ 

T,tle Min,istry ot FiooIlceon behaJf o~ the, ~~ct:etary of St~ttLa,nd ill 
e~ei:~ise"<?~ ;$e pow~t~: c9Jif~b;ed:,:on)t pi'secti9n Q1'i?t:We t.o~a,hqp.~~ry,ljJ~!n, 
Act (Nqrthern, Ir~~anc1Yl972.(~),,:~n4, of",all, other,powers €111,~b~)1).g ~t_:l-!J.;;~b,~t 
behalf hereby makes the following Order:~ 

. .,~,,:., J... ~ .• '.:",' ", •. :~;: ,', ,~. ~'~', . '~': :.; ': .. -:.:" .. ~~;~_ .... " ', .. ,:( .~ 

Citation: ' :. :,.' .. :'. ':; ,' .... ,: ';'::. '.: ",: -..... :,. .. '. .." ':': ,__.-' ' '" ' .. , 
1. This Order may be cited, as the Historic Monument!'; (Transfer)' btQ~t, 

(Northern Ireland) 1973. ' . 

lnterpretation 
2. In this Order~ . 
"historic monument" has the meaning assigned to it by section 27 of the 

Historic Monumentg-' Act (Northern 'Ireland), 1971(b): .' - ',:o. , ': ' 

", "Hie' ,Iviini~tri" l1le~ns' th'1':rw:inistry.-!bf Finance. ,'- . .' " " , " .. ;""" - " 
.. ." .' • • • • ". • . • . .~ •..••• .' ", ,_ • ;.' " ". .~ ," !, t;· .: 

Ti''a!lsfef' '91 hisiott~ /noJitiiiiMt.r; " .. ' , .. :: ' .. " " , <" ',:',! 1 ' 

, ·3.:~ On tii~' l~t' day"~fO~t~her 1973 ~li" hi~ds':,which .i~~edia1ely, b~ioF~< 
that date ;are vested in the County Councils ,'specified in Col:ulllli 1 of the 
Schedule and comprising ,the historic monumentS! specified in Column 2, situate 
in the townlands: specified opposit'? !4~ir p.~gtes in Column 3 of the Schedule 
shall by vdrtue of this Order and withoJlt the necessity of any conveyance, 
deed of transfer, or other mstrument be transferred to the Ministry. 

Functions of Ministry , ' " ' f~, ",,, ':, 

4. The ,Mini~try :shall,l1aye as, re~p.¥otS' aU hi~toric ,mon~ments-.transferred 
to it by; virtue of ,this Ordet..the same' functi9,ns a~ -it has in {'espect of historic 
monuments acquired under Part I of the Historic Monuments Act (Nqrthern 
Ireland) 1971.. , " 

.. • I' ~ • ".,' • ., ',,! • • • .' • • .• ~ . ~ :'1 . 

County .. Council 

-1 Ahtrim 

2 

3 

4 

" 
" 
" 

(a) 1972. c. 9 (N.I.). 

Name of monument 

Two forts known collectively as the 
Twin Towers 

The Broadstone (Court cairn) 

Kinbane' Castle 

Two Standing Stones known as 
"Slaght" 

(b) 1971. c. 17 (N.I.). 

-........ :: :.,'; . 

Townland 

Coshkib 

Craigs (OS 22) 

Creggariboy 

Duncarbit 



. No. ,32.5 1.845 

Co,lJf1tY. C;ouncil 
5 A-rmagh 

, .. LOC(l1 Govetnm~nt 

Nam~,pf mP11:ument 
Cromlech (megalithic chamber in 
cairns) 

" 'rown!qnd 
cloiiium .. , , 

6 

7 

'8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

" 
" 

" 
'" 

" 

Down 

" 
" 

" 

" 
~ .. ,'0' 

: 

", 

" 

Clonlum Cairn ,(Court cairn) , " 

(a) Cairn (megalithic chamber in 
cairn); , " ' 

(b) Cromlech (Court ,cairp.) 
(both comprised in Folio No. 22313 
Co. Armagh) , 

Lisdoo Fort 

Lissban~more Fort 

",' :'.' 

....... 

Castledillon Obelisk (comprised in , 
Folio No. 2S Co, Armagh) " : 

Lisnagade Fort 

Lisnavaragh Fort, ' ' 

" 
Clontygora 

Killeen (OS 29) ; ,: 

" . ~ .. " 

TUl:carra 

Li"snagade 

" " 
,(a) Mahee, Cas~le, Cb) Nendr)ll,11 mon- Mahee Island 
astic site comprising Church anQ -IQund 
tower (comprised in Folio No, 13S Co. 
Down) , 

Castle Woodgrange 

15 Tyrone Cromlech (Court cairnLknown' as, 
"The White Rocks" 

Balix Lowt')r 

16 

17 

18 

21' 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

78 
.29-

~, 
~', " 

. -',"" 
;,. 

, .. " 

.," ... :,. 

" 

" 

" 
" 

" 
" 
" 

"" 

,.: .. ,' 

Horned Cairn (Court cairn) known as 
"Carricknagat"or "C~rnagat'" ' 

Catricknahaltofa 'Altar' 

Cairn (megalithic remains in cairn) 
known as "Carnpatrick" ,or '''Carn­
fadrig" 

Standing S~one 

Cairn (megalithic remains in cairn) 
known as "Giant'S! Grave" or "Todds 
Den" ' 

Ballywholan {OS 
65} , 

" 

Berrysfo;t 

Churchtown 

·:~:.:S···· 

" 
" 

Druid's Altar or Cromle6h '(triigalithic . , Churchtown, 
" chamber) 

,.', ,Do4nen ("Damphc1oy") (megalithic' 
'" '6hamber) , 

Ringed Fort 

Druids' Altar ("Cloghogle") (megalithic 
chamber) 

StandJlJ:~ Stone 

Two St~nding Ston'es 

CrockatantY , 

Dungororan 

Glenknock or 
Cloghogle 

Grange (OS 39) 

Grange (OS 39) 

',C:iirn (Court caIrn) known as:'!,Gi.anes ' Killucan 
Grave" or ~,'Carnanbane" 

Standin.g, Stone 
l' , , : .... 

.. ,,, , " " ';, Cromlech: or ,Cairn, (mt')galithic 
chamber) . : '. . .' ~ .: ::'; . 



·.t846 

Cou:ntj' C~'uncil 

30 " 
31 " 

32 i, 

33 " 
34 

" 
35 0; 

36 Londonderry 

37 " 
38 " 

39 " 

40 ;. 

41 

42 ., .... , 
" 

43. " 

44 " 
45 " 
46 " 

Local Goverfunent 

Name of monu,ment 

Fort 

Giant's Gqtve (megalithic remains .in 
cairn) 

Church and enclosure 

Fort (earthworks)' 
, 

'penal Altar (Site) 

Standing Stone 

Stone Font or BaIlapn . 

Cromlech or. Stone setting 

2 CromIechs comprising:-. 
(a) Megalithic chamber wjth . remains 

of cairn, and . 
(b) Megalithic 'chainp~r and st~i1e 'set-

, ting 

Cromleeh or megalithic chambers 
(probably court cairn) 

Fort known as. "prum Fore' or 
"Larry's Fort'" , 

Cromlech (megalithic chamber) 

Circular Mound (Fort) 

Crannogue or Lake DWelling in Gteen 
Lough 

Druids' Circle . 

Standing Stone 

Fort 

No. 325 

. -Townland . . -.' 

Killyliss\OS' 54). 

Lisky (OS 10) 

Magheniglass 

Reaskcor 

Reaskmore 

Tattykee~ (OS 29) 

Ballintemple (OS, 
26) . 

BaIIygroII 

" 

" 

." 

Drum (OS ?4) 

ErVey (OS 23) 
Gortycavan 

Inishrush 

Mobuy (OS 45) 

MUllaboy 

Tullyhetan (OS 
36) 

, , 

Sealed with the Offioial Seal. of the Ministry of. Finance for Northern 
Ireland .this 12th day: of September 1973. 

" ;.' . ~ . 

(t.s.) 

EXPLANATORY N~TE' 

. W. H. Hamill, 
Assistant ,S~retary. 

(This note.isnot part of th,e:Order, but is·intended to 
indicate its general purport.) 

. This Order transfers to' the Ministry of FinanCe from the -respective 
county.councils named in the Schedule. with effect from 1st October.1t973. the 
historic monuments listed in .the Schedule. ' . . - . 
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